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Original: English 

 
 
 
Second Technical Consultation of the Regional Scientific and Technical  
Committee for the GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme entitled: 
 
Ridge to Reef – Testing the Integration of Water, Land, Forest & 
Coastal Management to Preserve Ecosystem Services, Store Carbon, 
Improve Climate Resilience and Sustain Livelihoods in Pacific Island Countries 
 
Radisson Blu Resort, Denarau, Fiji 15th to 17th February 2021 
 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Professor Marcus Sheaves (Virtual) 
Chair – Reg. Science and Technical Committee 
Director Special Projects,  
College of Science and Engineering 
James Cook University 
P O Box 6811, Townsville 
Cairns QLD 4870, Australia 
Tel:     +61 7 4781 4144 
Mob:   +61 417 200886 
Email:  marcus.sheaves@jcu.edu.au 

Ms Aliti Vuniseya 
Gender Specialist 
P O Box 1321, Nabua 
Suva, Fiji 
Mob:  +679 993 8931 
Email:  vunisealiti@gmail.com  
 

 

Mr Conway Pene (Virtual) 
RSTC Member/Consultant 
Tel:  +61 4 1691 4961 
Email:  conwaypene@gmail.com  
 
 
Mr John Carreon 
Former Intern -  GEF Pacific R2R Programme 
Mob: +679 993 8841 
Email:  johnc@spc.int  
 
Ratu George Naboutuiloma 
Former Intern - GEF Pacific R2R Programme 
Mob: +679 724 4517 
Email:  georgen@spc.int  
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UNDP Fiji Multi-Country Office 

 
 
Mr. Floyd Robinson 
Program Analyst 
Resilience and Sustainable Development Team 
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 331 2500 
Mob:   +679 749 1441 
E-mail: Floyd.robinson@undp.org 
 
Mr. Josua Turaganivalu 
Program Associate 
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 331 2500 
Mob:   +679 868 8527 
E-mail: josua.turganivalu@undp.org 
 
Mr Francis Wele 
Deputy Project Manager – RMI R2R Project 
C/- UNDP, Lot 7, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria 
Parade, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679  
Mob:  +679 807 5676 
Email:  francis.welez@undp.org  
Skype ID:  f.wele 
 
 

 
 
Mr Rusiate Ratuniata (Virtual0 
Programme Analyst 
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 322 7537 
Mob:   +679 924 3926 
E-mail: rusiate.ratuniata@undp.org 
 
 
Ms Amelia Raratabu 
Programme Associate 
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 331 2500 
Mob:   +679 996 1007 
E-mail: amelia.raratabu@undp.org 
 
 
 

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat 
 
Dr Salome Taufa 
Resource Economist 
Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat 
Ratu Sukuna Road 
Private Mail Bag,  
Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679 949 3398 
Mob:  +679 778 8323 
Email:  salomet@forumsec.org  
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The University of the South Pacific 
 

 
Dr Isoa Korovulavula 
Vice Chair – RSTC 
Acting Director – Institute of Applied Sciences 
The University of the South Pacific 
Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679 323 2992 
Mobile:  +679 926 9391 
Email:  korovulavula@usp.ac.fj  
Skype ID:  esautk 
 
 
Mr Teddy Fong 
Project Manager 
Institute of Applied Sciences 
The University of the South Pacific 
Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679 323 1651 
Mobile:  +679 931 4134 
Email:  teddy.fong@usp.ac.fj  
Skype ID:  tedfongfj 
 
 
Mr Tomasi Tikoibua 
Senior Scientific Officer,  
Institute of Applied Sciences 
The University of the South Pacific 
Lower Campus, Private Mail Bag, Suva 
Tel:  +679 323 2302 
Mob:  +679 977 1911 
Email:  tomasi.tikoibua@usp.ac.fj  
Skype ID:  musdelana 

 
Mr Marika Tuiwawa 
Curator, South Pacific Regional Herbarium         
(SPRH) Manager 
Biodiversity Centre Institute of Applied Science (IAS)
The University of the South Pacific 
Laucala Campus, Suva  
Tel:  +679 323 2970/2966 
Mob:   
Email:  marika.tuiwawa@usp.ac.fj  
 
 
Mr Tuverea Tuamoto 
Senior Scientific Officer,  
Institute of Applied Sciences 
The University of the South Pacific 
Lower Campus, Private Mail Bag, Suva 
Tel:  +679 323 2969 
Mob:  +679 994 8037 
Email:  tuverea.tuamoto@usp.ac.fj  
Skype ID:  ttuamoto 
 

  
 
 
 

FIJI R2R STAR 
 

Ms Beverly Sadole (Virtual) 
Project Manager 
C/- Ministry of Waterways & Environment 
Level 2, Bali Tower, Toorak Road 
Suva, Fiji 
Tel:   
Mob:  +679 936 2107 
Email:  beverly.sadole@govnet.gov.fj  
 

Mr Saiasi Ralolo (Virtual) 
Finance Associate  
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 331 2500 
Mob:   +679 734 6706 
E-mail: saiasi.ralolo@undp.org 
 



 
 

4 
 

 
Ms Fane Cinavilakeba (Virtual) 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
United Nations Development Programme 
Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade 
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:      +679 331 2500 
Mob:   +679 914 2953/732 5334 
E-mail: fane.cinavilakeba@undp.org 

 
Ms Alumita Tokotaha (Virtual) 
Project Coordinator – Vanua Levu 
C/- Ministry of Waterways & Environment 
Level 1 Local Timber Building, Labasa 
Tel:      +679 881 8014 
Mob:   +679 946 2568/761 2252 
E-mail: atokotaha2019@gmail.com  

 
 

SPC Consultants 
 

Dr Hilda Waqa-Sakiti 
Lecturer,  The University of the South Pacific 
Laucala Bay Road, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679 323 1089 
Mob:  +679 909 8078 
Email: hilda.waqa@gmail.com / 
sakitiwaqa_h@usp.ac.fj 
 
 
Mr Nicholas Metherall (Virtual) 
Technical Consultant (GIS, remote, sensing, 
  Environmental modelling) 
The University of the South Pacific 
Lower Campus, Laucala, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:     +691 370 3673 
Mob:   +61 4 22302218 
E-mail: nicholas.metherall@anu.edu.au   
Skype : Nicholas.metherall 
 
 
Dr Trina G Isorena (Virtual) 
Geo-spatial Specialist – Developing framework 
for Mainstreaming R2R 
18 Sta. Isabel ST, Marikina Heights, Marikina 
City, Metro Manila, Philippines 
Mob: +63 9285069400  
E-mail: tgisorena@yahoo.com  
Skype:  trina.isorena  
 
 
Ms. Lorelie S Astrera (Virtual) 
Consultant (Framework Document for 
Effectively Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable 
Development In the Pacific Region) 
12 Mallari Street Zone, 1 Dasmarinas,  
Cavite 4114, Philippines 
Tel: +63 918 9057814 
E-mail: lastrera@yahoo.com  

Dr Antoine N’Yeurt 
Senior Lecturer - Pacific Centre for Environment 
and Sustainable Development 
The University of the South Pacific 
Laucala Bay, Suva, Fiji 
Tel:  +679 323 2023 
Mob:  +679 921 8354 
Email: nyeurt_a@usp.ac.fj  
Skype ID:  nyeurt 
 
Mr Ernesto S Guiang, Ph.D (Virtual) 
Consultant (Framework Document for Effectively  
Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable Development 
In the Pacific Region), 48- Alley 2, Project 6, 
Quezon City, Philippines 1100 
Tel: +63 2 922 6277 
Mob:  +63 918 9219787 
E-mail: ernie.guiang@gmail.com /    es_guiang@yahoo.co
Skype:  esguiang  
 
Ms Ma. Susan J Lucero (Virtual) 
Consultant (Framework Document for Effectively  
Mainstreaming R2R for Sustainable Development 
In the Pacific Region) 1929 Second Street, St 
Peter’s 1 Subdivision, Gulang-gulang, Lucena City, 
Philippines 
Mob:  +63 917 8116471 
E-mail: bebot_lucero@yahoo.com  
Skype: bebot j. Lucero 
 
Dr Tess Martin (Virtual) 
Consultant 
P O Boix 183, Newcastle, NSW 2300 
Australia 
Mob:   +61 4 2323 0698 
E-mail: tesskmartin@gmail.com   
Skype :  
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Ms Seema Deo 
Consultant (Editing and Writing) 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob: +679 923 3023 
Email:  seema@seemadeo.com 
 
 

 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC) 
 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
Private Mail Bag GPO 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:    +679 3381 377 (GEM) 
Tel:  +679 337 0733 (LRD) 
Website: www.spc.int / gsd.spc.int 
 
Mr Samasoni Sauni 
Regional Coordinator 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob:  +679 722 1827 
Email:  samasonis@spc.int  
 
 
Mr Jose Antonio 
Country Coordination, Monitoring and  
    Evaluation Adviser 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob:  +679 735 9223 
Email:  josea@spc.int 
 
Mr Sachindra Singh  
Senior Geospatial Systems Architect 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 
Email:  sachindras@spc.int 
 
Ms Verenaisi Bakani 
Programme Administrator 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob: +679 971 5757 
Email:  verenaisiba@spc.int 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Rhonda Robinson 
Deputy Director  
Disaster & Community Resilience Programme 
Geoscience, Energy & Maritime (GEM) Division 
Mob: +679 993 4770 
E-mail: rhondar@spc.int 
 
Dr Fononga Mangisi-Mafileo 
Communications and Knowledge Management 
Adviser 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob:  +679 752 3060 
Email:  fonongam@spc.int 
 
Mr Jalesi Mateboto 
Natural Resources Management Advisor 
Land Resource Division 
Mob:  +679 860 9971 
Email:  jalesim@spc.int  
 
 
Mr Timoci Nakalevu 
R2R Project Officer, Land Resource Division 
Mob:  +679 953 3930 
Email:  timocin@spc.int  
 
Mr Navneet Lal 
Web and Print Graphic Multimedia Assistant 
GEF Pacific Ridge to Reef Programme 
Mob:  +679 935 0781 
Email:  navneetl@spc.int  
 
 
 
 
 

 


